2019 CITY OF JONESBORO

YARN BOMBING CONTEST

CONDITIONS OF ENTRY

What is Yarn Bombing?

The action or activity of covering objects or structures in public places with decorative knitted or crocheted material, as a form of street art.



How to Pre-Register:

- Check in at the Jonesboro City Hall and let them know that you are interested in participating in the Yarn Bombing Contest.
- Walk around Downtown Jonesboro and scout for a couple potential objects to yarn bomb.
- Come back to the City Hall and fill out the registration form and pay the \$20.00 entry fee. You will receive a FREE admission pass to the Downtown Street Festival
- 4. All registrations must be in by **September 13, 2019.**

Contest Rules:

- Max four (4) entries per exhibitor.
- Must check in at the City Hall for final approval of your yarn bombing subject and location – 124 North Avenue.
- Must supply own craft supplies.
- Piece must not be permanently attached to underneath object and must leave object unharmed after removal. Any object mistreated or harmed during contest may result in loss of prize money
- Work is to be on display for the entire duration of contest. Work may be picked up on no early than November 30, 2019 at 9:00 AM.
- The City of Jonesboro is not liable for any damage to work piece due to weather conditions or other natural fair-time exposures such as people and animals.
- Upon registering, entrants give permission to the City of Jonesboro to reproduce images of work in any publications, printed materials or merchandise without additional compensation.
- All pieces will need to be in place no later than September 27, 2019.

Prizes: 1st Place - \$1000.00, 2nd Place - \$500.00, 3rd Place - \$250.00

For instructions on How-To Yarn Bomb visit:

https://www.craftsy.com/knitting/article/how-to-yarn-bomb/



JONESBORO DOWNTOWN STREET FESTIVAL Yarn Bombing Contest 2019 Entry Registration

Drop off or mail your entry form and fees to:
 Jonesboro City Hall
 Attn: Yarn Bombing Contest
 124 North Avenue
 Jonesboro, Georgia 30236
Entry form must be postmarked on or before September 13,
 2019. Make your check payable to The Jonesboro
 Development Authority

NAME:	
ADDRESS:	_
	-
CITY:	
STATE: ZIP:	
TELEPHONE:	-
EMAIL:	-
REQUESTED LOCATION:	-
Cianatura	

FORM MUST BE SIGNED – As a condition of your signature, photos taken of you and/or your exhibit(s) at the 2019 Street Festival will become property of the City of Jonesboro for promotional tools. The owner of exhibit(s) releases the City of Jonesboro from any liability from loss, damage, disease or injury to livestock, exhibits, fair patrons, or other property while such property is on the grounds of the City of Jonesboro. Items not picked up by the close of the Fair will become property of the City of Jonesboro and may be disposed of. I have read and understand the rules and regulations.